2CL72A | 2CL73A
2CL72A | 2CL73A
Ultrafast Recovery High Voltage Rectifier Diodes
Hochspannungsgleichrichter mit ultraschnellem Sperrverzug
IFAV = 5 mA
VF < 36 |45 V
Tjmax = 120°C
VRRM = 10 | 12 kV

(= 2CL73A)
Kathodenring mit Muster.
Typenbezeichnungen sind nur auf dem Rollenaufkleber vermerkt
Maximum ratings 2) Grenzwerte2)
Type
Typ
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
Period. Spitzensperrspannung
VRRM [V]
Surge peak reverse voltage
Stoßspitzensperrspannung
VRSM [V]
2CL72A 10000 10000
2CL73A 12000 12000
Max. average forward rectified current, R-load
Dauergrenzstrom in Einwegschaltung mit R-Last IFAV 5 mA 3)
Repetitive peak forward current
Periodischer Spitzenstrom f > 15 Hz IFRM 50 mA
Peak forward surge current
Stoßstrom in Fluss-Richtung
Half sine-wave
Sinus-Halbwelle 60 Hz (8.3 ms) IFSM 500 mA 3)
Operating junction temperature – Sperrschichttemperatur
Storage temperature – Lagerungstemperatur
Tj
TS
-40...+120°C
-40...+120°C
1 Please note the detailed information on our website or at the beginning of the data book
Bitte beachten Sie die detaillierten Hinweise auf unserer Internetseite bzw. am Anfang des Datenbuches
2 TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified – TA = 25°C wenn nicht anders angegeben
3 Valid, if leads are kept at ambient temperature at a distance of 10 mm from case
Gültig, wenn die Anschlussdrähte in 10 mm Abstand vom Gehäuse auf Umgebungstemperatur gehalten werden
© Diotec Semiconductor AG http://www.diotec.com/ 1
Pb
EL
V
W
EEE
RoHS
26
26
10
±
0.
2
Ø 2.5 ± 0 .2
Ø 0 .5  ± 0. 03
2CL72A | 2CL73A
Characteristics Kennwerte
Forward voltage
Durchlass-Spannung Tj = 25°C IF = 10 mA VF < 45 V
Leakage current
Sperrstrom Tj = 25°C VR = VRRM IR < 2 µA
Reverse recovery time
Sperrverzug
IF = 2 mA through/über
IR = 4 mA to IR = 1 mA trr < 80 ns
Thermal resistance junction to ambient
Wärmewiderstand Sperrschicht – umgebende RthA < 60 K/W 1)
Disclaimer: See data book page 2 or website
Haftungssauschluss: Siehe Datenbuch Seite 2 oder Internet
1 Valid, if leads are kept at ambient temperature at a distance of 10 mm from case
Gültig, wenn die Anschlussdrähte in 10 mm Abstand vom Gehäuse auf Umgebungstemperatur gehalten werden
2 http://www.diotec.com/ © Diotec Semiconductor AG
120
100